Thermal behavior and specific interaction in high glass transition
temperature PMMA copolymer
Shiao-Wei Kuo, Hsin-Ching Kao, Feng-Chih Chang*
Institute of Applied Chemistry, National Chiao Tung University, 30050 Hsin-chu, Taiwan, ROC
Received 5 June 2003; received in revised form 28 July 2003; accepted 20 August 2003
Abstract
A series of high glass transition temperature copolymers based on poly(methyl methacrylate) (PMMA) were prepared by free radical
copolymerization of methacrylamide and methyl methacrylate monomers in dioxane solvent. The thermal properties and hydrogen-bonding

PMMA is that the methoxyl groups of PMMA are replaced
by amino groups in PMAAM, and this change results in the
significant increase in glass-transition temperature because
of the formation of strong hydrogen bonds in PMAAM.
Single glass-transition temperatures were observed also
with the PMAAM-co-PMMA copolymers (Table 1), which
indicate that these copolymers are homogeneous in the
range 10–30 nm [27].
The dependence of the glass-transition temperature on
the composition of a polymer blend, and of block, graft, and
Table 1
Information on poly(methacrylamide-co-methyl methacrylate) in this study
Polymer MAAM (mol%) P12 P21 Mw Tg (8C)
Monomer feed Polymer composition
PMMA 0 0 0 0 57,000 100
PMAAM3.7 5.8 3.7 0.99 0.04 53,000 123
PMAAM8.4 11.6 8.4 0.97 0.09 54,000 126
PMAAM13.2 17.2 13.2 0.95 0.13 38,300 144
PMAAM15.0 22.7 15.1 0.93 0.18 23,900 149
PMAAM32.3 44.0 32.3 0.84 0.36 26,400 203
PMAAM39.1 54.0 39.1 0.78 0.46 25,000 212
PMAAM45.2 63.8 45.2 0.70 0.56 26,000 227
PMAAM56.2 82.5 56.1 0.47 0.77 27,000 244
PMAAM 100 100 0 0 11,000 251
S.-W. Kuo et al. / Polymer 44 (2003) 6873–6882 6875
statistical copolymers, has been studied for many systems